PR001 22-Apr-14

Preliminary Report of Accident

U.S. Department of Labor Mine Safety and Health Administration

10	
((X)	
-	

1. Accident Type:														
6. Mine Information : a) Mining Company Native Hafenstrine Company Native Hafenstrine Plant #1	1. Accident Type:	2. Accident Class	sificatio	n	3. Date/	3. Date/Time of Accident 4. Date/T				ith	5. Fatal (Case No		
30 Miles Company Name 10 Miles Nam	Fatal Injury	Machinery					04/17/2014 04:00 PM 04/1			04/17/2014 04:00 PM				
Hasenstine Construction Hasenstine Plant #1 Donald Plant #1 Hasenstine Plant #1 P	6. Mine Information :													
2. Nime Location	a) Mining Company Name	b) Minc Name												
A	Hafenstine Construction			Hafenstine Pl	ant #1		Donald P				² Hafenstine			
19. Primary Mineral Mines 11. Number of Mine 2) Total 10. Underground 13.	a) 0.1.j													
12. Constructor Name: 2. Constructor Name: 3. City b) County c) Open Pit/Quarry d) Mill/Trep Plant d) City Code		na	T											
15. Contractor Address: a) City b) County c) State d) Zip Code 16. Number of Contractor Employees: a) Total b) Underground c) Open PWQuarry d) MilluFrep Plant c) Other 17. Number of Fersons Unaccounted For: a) Mine Employees: a) b) Contractor Employees: a) Mine Employees: b) Contractor Employees: a) Mine Employees: b) Contractor Employees: a) Mine Employees: b) Contractor Employees: b) Contractor Employees: b) Contractor Employees: c) b) Contractor Employees: c) c) b) Contractor Employees: c) c) b) Contractor Employees: c) c) d) Contractor Employees: c) c) c) contractor Employees		0 & GRAVEL N				,		c) Open Pit		d) Mi	-	e) (
16. Number of Contractor Employees: a) Total b) Underground c) Open Pi/Quarry d) Mil/Trep Plant e) Other	12. Contractor Name:						13. Uı	nion		14. Contractor ID Number:				
17. Number of Persons in Mine at Time of Accident: 3	15. Contractor Address:	a) City				b) County			c) Sta	ite	d) Z	ip Code		
3	16. Number of Contractor En	nployees:	a) Tota	al b)	Underground	l c	Open Pit	t/Quarry		d) Mill/Pre	p Plant	e) Other		
3														
19) Lacation of Accident					0									
01-Linderground 10 06-Dredge Mining 08-Retreat Mining 99-Office Facility Feet Inches		3	b) Cont	tractor Employe	es: U	a) M	ine Emplo	yees:	0	b) Co	ntractor Emp			
21. Nonfatal Injuries: 22. Fatal Injuries:	01-Underground	nce Mining	Mining 30-Mill/Prep Plant				r (specify)							
23. Victim Information: a) Name				-	08-Retre	at Mining	9	99-Office Fa	cility					
e) Regular Job Title: Truck Driver 24. Experience: Years Weeks Days Years Weeks Da	21. Nonfatal Injuries:		atal Inju											
Truck Diver Walking near haul truck Truck Diver Weeks Days Years Weeks Days	23. Victim Information:	Harol												
24. Experience: Years Weeks Days Years Weeks Days Years Weeks Days Years Weeks Days Years Weeks Days				d) Activity	y at Time of A						X M	line Empl	oyee	
25. Autopsy Performed: YES TOpeks KS The information previded in this notice is based on preliminary data ONLY and does not represent final determinations regarding the cause of the accident. 28. Equipment Manufacturer: Caterpills Anneld 32. Field Office: Topeks KS Topeks KS Topeks KS Caterpills 33. Name of Preparer and Date Prepared Mike Hancher Time Kenneth Valentine 29. Model: 32. Maneld 33. Name of Preparer and Date Prepared Mike Hancher Topeks KS Caterpills 26. Mine Telephone No.: (785) 765-3580 26. Mine Telephone No.: (785) 765-3580 27. Bescription of Accident: (785) 765-3580 29. Model: 32. Field Office: Topeks KS 33. Event Number: 6618583 34. Accident Investigator: Lee A. Hughes Anneld 37. Name of Preparer and Date Prepared Mike Hancher Topeks KS 30. divine Telephone No.: (785) 765-3580 29. Model: 32. Field Office: Topeks KS 32. Field Office: Topeks KS 33. Event Number: 6618583 48. Accident Investigator: Lee A. Hughes Anneld 37. Name of Preparer and Date Prepared Mike Hancher Topeks KS 38. Season For Amendment:						Walki								
25. Autopsy Performed: YES Topeka, KS 26. Mine Telephone No.: (785) 765-3580 27. Description of Accident (include equipment involved, the exact location in the mine, and status of rescue and recovery operations): An excavator was loading material in a haul truck parked in the pit. When the victim exited the truck, he was struck by the bucket of the excavator and pinned against the truck. The information provided in this notice is based on preliminary data ONLY and does not represent final determinations regarding the nature of the incident or conclusions regarding the cause of the accident. 28. Equipment Manufacturer: Caterpillar Caterpillar 32. Field Office: M6000 Rocky Mountain Topeka KS 33. Event Number: 6618583 34. Accident Investigator: Lee A. Hughes 37. Name of Preparer and Date Prepared Mike Hancher Amended Mike Hancher Amended Mike Hancher 26. Mine Telephone No.: (785) 765-3580 26. Mine Telephone No.: (785) 765-3580 27. Mine Telephone No.: (785) 765-3580 28. Mine Telephone No.: (785) 765-3580 29. Model: agarding the nature of the incident or conclusions regarding the nature of the incident or conclusions regarding the cause of the accident. Source Topeka KS 33. Event Number: 6618583 34. Accident Investigator: Lee A. Hughes 37. Name of Preparer and Date Prepared Mike Hancher Mike Hancher Amended Mike Hancher Date 04/17/2014 04/18/2014	4 0		\ a4 4b = ==			na nasinian (2				ا المثالة (ال		Years Wee	ks Days	
The information provided in this notice is based on preliminary data ONLY and does not represent final determinations regarding the nature of the incident or conclusions regarding the cause of the accident. The information provided in this notice is based on preliminary data ONLY and does not represent final determinations regarding the nature of the incident or conclusions regarding the cause of the accident. The information provided in this notice is based on preliminary data ONLY and does not represent final determinations regarding the nature of the incident or conclusions regarding the cause of the accident. The information provided in this notice is based on preliminary data ONLY and does not represent final determinations regarding the nature of the incident or conclusions regarding the cause of the accident. The information provided in this notice is based on preliminary data ONLY and does not represent final determinations regarding the nature of the incident or conclusions regarding the cause of the accident. The information provided in this notice is based on preliminary data ONLY and does not represent final determinations regarding the nature of the incident or conclusions regarding the nature of the incident or conclu		200		mme: 4 20) (c)	at activity (2	30)	4 20						
An excavator was loading material in a haul truck parked in the pit. When the victim exited the truck, he was struck by the bucket of the excavator and pinned against the truck. The information provided in this notice is based on preliminary data ONLY and does not represent final determinations regarding the nature of the incident or conclusions regarding the cause of the accident. 28. Equipment Manufacturer: Caterpillar									201,1111					
An excavator was loading material in a haul truck parked in the pit. When the victim exited the truck, he was struck by the bucket of the excavator and pinned against the truck. The information provided in this notice is based on preliminary data ONLY and does not represent final determinations regarding the nature of the incident or conclusions regarding the cause of the accident. 28. Equipment Manufacturer: Caterpillar	27. Description of Accident (i	nclude equipment	involve	d, the exact locat	tion in the min	e, and status	of rescue a	and recover	y operation	ns):				
29, Model: 320L 3	An excavator was loading	g material in a				050					the bucke	et of the ex	cavator	
29, Model: 320L 3														
29, Model: 320L 320L 320L 320L 320L 320L 33. Event Number: M6000 Rocky Mountain Topeka KS 6618583 34. Accident Investigator: Lee A. Hughes 37. Name of Preparer and Date Prepared Amended Mike Hancher Mike Hancher Mike Hancher Mike Hancher Mike Hancher Mike Hancher Model: 320L 33. Event Number: 33. Event Number: 6618583 Magenta Mike Hancher														
29, Model: 320L 3														
29, Model: 320L 3														
29, Model: 320L 3														
29, Model: 320L 3														
29, Model: 320L 3														
29, Model: 320L 3														
28. Equipment Manufacturer: Caterpillar 29. Model: 320L 30. District: M6000 Rocky Mountain Topeka KS 32. Field Office: Topeka KS 33. Event Number: 6618583 34. Accident Investigator: Lee A. Hughes Kenneth Valentine Topeka KS Date 04/17/2014 04:02 P 36. Type of Report: Amended Mike Hancher Amended Mike Hancher Amendment:			d on pre	liminary data O	NLY and does	not represen	final dete	erminations	regarding	the nature	of the incide	nt or conclu	isions	
30. District: M6000 Rocky Mountain Topeka KS 31. Field Office: Topeka KS 32. Field Office: Topeka KS 33. Event Number: 6618583 34. Accident Investigator: Lee A. Hughes See A Hughes Time Kenneth Valentine Mike Hancher Amended Topeka KS 35. MSHA Person Notified: Kenneth Valentine O4/17/2014 O4/12014 Date O4/18/2014 38. Reason For Amendment:	- 5	:	oillar				29	Model:		2201				
M6000 Rocky Mountain Topeka KS 6618583 34. Accident Investigator: Lee A. Hughes Kenneth Valentine Date Prepared Amended Mike Hancher Date Amended Mike Hancher Mountain State Prepared M		Cater	Jillar		-									
Lee A. Hughes Kenneth Valentine 04/17/2014 04:02 P 36. Type of Report: Amended 37. Name of Preparer and Date Prepared Mike Hancher Date 04/18/2014 38. Reason For Amendment: 04/18/2014	2. (Character Market)													
36. Type of Report: Amended 37. Name of Preparer and Date Prepared Mike Hancher 04/18/2014 38. Reason For Amendment:	34. Accident Investigator:				35. MSHA P	Person Notific	d:			Dat	e	Time	5)	
Amended Mike Hancher M 04/18/2014 38. Reason For Amendment:	Lee A. Hughes				Kenn	eth Valent	ine			04/17/2	014	04:02 P		
38. Reason For Amendment:														
						7 - 1								